
HSCC (I) Ltd 

Amendment –XLIV Dated 17.11.2020 

IFB Ref No :HSCC/AIIMS-RAEBARELI/Hospital/2/2019 Dated : 28.11.2019  

 

Technical Amendments Gyne & Obst. Department are as follows: 

 

Item No. 2, Portable Ultrasound  

Department: Gyn.&Obs. 

Specification 

Sr. No. 

Tendered Specification To be read as 

2 The Unit should have a laptop type console 

design the unit should be compact lightweight 

and portable. Weight should not less than or 

equal to 11 kg including battery (Excluding 

cart and accessories) 

The unit should be compact lightweight and 

portable weight should not exceed 5 kg. 

including battery ( excluding cart and 

accessories) 

8(2) Linear transducers 5-12 MHz for vascular and 

small part imaging. 

Linear Transducers 5-12 MHz (+/-1 MHz) for 

vascular and small part imaging. 

14 The system should have the facility of digital 

storage and retrieval of B/w and color image 

data on  built in CD/DVD drive. Provision for 

USB port and LAN transfer of data should  

also be presence . 

21 Facility for storage on CDR should be 

available  

Deleted 

23 Inbuilt battery backup should be at least one 

hours or more 

Inbuilt battery backup should be at least two 

hours or more 

 Point Added Should be US-FDA or European CE with 4  

Digit notified body no. or BIS 

 

The bid submission date of all above items have been extended from 17.11.2020 to 24.11.2020 

Further Amendments of the following Equipment are pending; their the bid submission date is extended 

from 17.11.2020 to 24.11.2020.  

1. (Orthopedics Department Items No. B1, B2, B3, B4, B5),  

2.. (CTVS Departments Item No. D3, D4)  

3. (Neurosurgery Department Items No. E2,E3,E5,E6)  

4. (Blood Bank Items No. L13 L15,) 

5.  (PMR Department  Item No. M1,M2)   

6. Item No. N8 (C-Arm with IITV ) 

7.  Item No. N6D (OT Tables  for different  Departments) 

 

The system should have the facility of digital 

storage and retrieval of B/w and color image 

data on  built in flash memory card /HDD. 

Provision for USB port. 



All other terms and conditions of the tender enquiry documents including Amendments issued so far shall 

remain unchanged. 

 

Prospective bidders are advised to regularly visit HSCC website/CPPP Website for the 

Corrigendum/amendments etc. if any, as these will be notified on these portals only. No separate 

advertisement will published in the newspaper in this regard. 

  

CGM (PROC.) 

HSCC (I) LTD. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


